
CITY OF SEGUIN        RESOLUTION NO. 2025R-XX  

STATE OF TEXAS 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS AUTHORIZING 

A CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

CONTRACT WITH PAPE-DAWSON ENGINEERS FOR THE GUADALUPE STREET GLO 

DRAINAGE PROJECT (A GLO CDBG-MIT GRANT PROJECT, CONTRACT NUMBER 22-085-

008-D236) FOR CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 

EXECUTE CONTRACT AMENDMENTS WITH PROVIDERS; AND DECLARING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Seguin was awarded a grant from the General Land Office for flood mitigation 

and infrastructure improvements; and 

WHEREAS, the City was notified by the General Land Office that the Guadalupe Street Drainage 

Project (the “Project”) was selected for grant funding; and 

WHEREAS, the Guadalupe Street GLO Drainage Project includes flood mitigation and infrastructure 

improvements and  

WHEREAS, the City contracted with Pape-Dawson Engineers to design the Guadalupe Street Drainage 

Project and assist in bidding of the project; and 

WHEREAS, the City awarded the construction contract for the Guadalupe Street Drainage Project to E-Z Bel 

Construction, LLC; and 

WHEREAS, the services to be performed by Pape-Dawson Engineers for the Project includes construction 

phase services; and 

WHEREAS, city staff negotiated an amendment to the professional services agreement with Pape-Dawson 

Engineers for the purposes of construction phase services for the Guadalupe Street Drainage Improvements. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the amendment of $388,906 to the Pape-Dawson Engineers 

professional services contract for the Guadalupe Street GLO Drainage Project construction phase services. 

SECTION 2. The City Manager, Steve Parker, is authorized to execute a contract amendment with Pape-

Dawson Engineers for the Guadalupe Street GLO Drainage Project. 

SECTION 3. This resolution is effective on the date of its passing.  

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 1st DAY OF JULY 2025. 

 

        Donna Dodgen 

        Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

Kristin Mueller 

City Secretary           


